modification or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force), the consent of the members of the Company be and
is hereby accorded to increase Authorised Share capital of the Company from ` 5,00,00,000 (Rupees Five Crore Only)
divided into 50,00,000 (Fifty Lacs) equity shares of ` 10/- each to ` 11,00,00,000 (Rupees Eleven Crores only) divided into
1,10,00,000 (One Core Ten Lacs) equity shares of face value of ` 10/- each ranking par-passu with the existing equity
shares of the Company."
RESOLVED FURTHER THAT pursuant to provisions of Section 13, 61 and 64 and any other applicable provisions, if any, of the

[...]

(Formerly known as AVON MOLDPLAST LIMITED)

framed thereunder; the consent of the members of the Company be and is hereby accorded for substituting Clause V
of the Memorandum of Association of the Company with the following clause:
V. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is ` 11,00,00,000 (Rupees Eleven Crores only) divided into 1,10,00,000
(One Crore Ten Lacs) equity shares of ` 10/- (Ten Only) each."
RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Mr. Sahil Aggarwal (DIN:02515025), Managing Director, Mr. Sushil Kumar Aggarwal (DIN:
00248707), Whole Time Director, or the Company Secretary of the Company be and are hereby severally authorised to

[...]

At present, the Authorized Share Capital of the company is ` 5,00,00,000 (Rupees Five Crores only) divided into 50,00,000
(Fifty Lacs) equity shares of ` 10/- each out of which paid up share capital of the company is ` 3,25,40,000 (Rupees Three
Crore Twenty Lacs Forty Thousand) divided into 32,54,000 (Thirty Two Lacs Fifty Four Thousand) equity shares of ` 10 each.
Over the years, the volume of business has been increasing constantly.In order to expand the capital  base, it is now
proposed to increase the authorized share capital from the existing limit of ` 5,00,00,000/- (comprising 50,00,000 equity